



I, Bernie Bacon, hereby certify
that these bid tabulations are correct.
Bernie Bacon 3/31/16
Bernie Bacon, Deputy City Clerk Date

PROJECT NO. P-890 DESCRIPTION: COOPER'S VIEW PARK				Engineer's Estimate: \$459,213.78 Base Bid + Sales tax + Alt #1 + Alt #2		Paul Brothers, Inc. 8601 SE Revenue Road Boring, OR 97009 503.663.1220		Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battle Ground, WA 98604 360.687.1148		PCR, Inc. PO Box 630 Beavercreek, OR 97004 503.723.6480	
DATE OF BID OPENING: March 31, 2016, at 10:00 a.m.			Ent. By RLS								
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$18,709.95	\$18,709.95	\$27,676.76	\$27,676.76	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,492.22	\$1,492.22	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	2.30	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,883.69	\$29,632.49	\$14,500.00	\$33,350.00	\$23,000.00	\$52,900.00
5	Site Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	3,550.00	\$20.00	\$71,000.00	\$8.84	\$31,382.00	\$5.50	\$19,525.00	\$9.20	\$32,660.00
6	Embankment Compaction	CY	3,350.00	\$5.00	\$16,750.00	\$8.68	\$29,078.00	\$3.00	\$10,050.00	\$8.10	\$27,135.00
7	Ditch Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	120.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.65	\$1,398.00	\$13.00	\$1,560.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	CY	110.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$101.51	\$11,166.10	\$105.00	\$11,550.00	\$68.00	\$7,480.00
9	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64-22	TONS	70.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$152.95	\$10,706.50	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
10	Underdrain Pipe, 6-In. Diam.	LF	142.00	\$43.00	\$6,106.00	\$22.05	\$3,131.10	\$35.00	\$4,970.00	\$35.00	\$4,970.00
11	Underdrain Pipe, 8-In. Diam.	LF	336.00	\$45.00	\$15,120.00	\$27.86	\$9,360.96	\$36.00	\$12,096.00	\$38.00	\$12,768.00
12	Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe, 8-In. Diam.	LF	35.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$37.30	\$1,305.50	\$56.00	\$1,960.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00
13	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe, 6-In. Diam.	LF	225.00	\$42.00	\$9,450.00	\$25.84	\$5,814.00	\$29.00	\$6,525.00	\$28.00	\$6,300.00
14	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe, 8-In. Diam.	LF	232.00	\$44.00	\$10,208.00	\$26.29	\$6,099.28	\$32.00	\$7,424.00	\$34.00	\$7,888.00
15	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe, 10-In. Diam.	LF	171.00	\$46.00	\$7,866.00	\$36.08	\$6,169.68	\$36.00	\$6,156.00	\$40.00	\$6,840.00
16	Drain Basin with Pedestrian Grate - Storm Inlet	EA	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$69.73	\$557.84	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	Drain Basin with Dome Grate - Nyloplast	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,179.59	\$1,179.59	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	Service Connection, 2" Diam. - Water	EA	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,504.40	\$9,504.40	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19	Connection to Exist. Drainage Structure	EA	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$671.11	\$1,342.22	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
20	ESC Lead	DAY	54.00	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$22.70	\$1,225.80	\$45.00	\$2,430.00	\$225.00	\$12,150.00
21	Seeding & Fertilizing - Mix #1	AC	0.77	\$2,500.00	\$1,925.00	\$7,002.21	\$5,391.70	\$4,500.00	\$3,465.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,080.00
22	Seeding & Fertilizing - Mix #2	AC	1.20	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,174.00	\$3,808.80	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00
23	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	90.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.29	\$1,376.10	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$16.00	\$1,440.00
24	Street Cleaning	HR	22.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$140.00	\$3,080.00	\$190.00	\$4,180.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
25	High Visibility Silt Fence	LF	680.00	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.74	\$2,543.20	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$2.00	\$1,360.00
26	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$26.40	\$132.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
27	Wattles	LF	1,520.00	\$7.00	\$10,640.00	\$2.75	\$4,180.00	\$3.00	\$4,560.00	\$3.00	\$4,560.00
28	Outlet Protection	EA	1.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$341.28	\$341.28	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
29	Topsoil, Type B	AC	1.40	\$18,000.00	\$25,200.00	\$8,716.46	\$12,203.04	\$5,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,000.00
30	Compost - Shrub Beds Only	CY	77.00	\$55.00	\$4,235.00	\$45.34	\$3,491.18	\$25.00	\$1,925.00	\$43.00	\$3,311.00
31	Bark Mulch	CY	114.00	\$45.00	\$5,130.00	\$38.33	\$4,369.62	\$32.00	\$3,648.00	\$60.00	\$6,840.00
32	PSIPE, Shrubs, 1-Gal	EA	423.00	\$8.00	\$3,384.00	\$8.00	\$3,384.00	\$10.00	\$4,230.00	\$9.00	\$3,807.00
33	PSIPE, Shrubs, 2-Gal	EA	623.00	\$12.00	\$7,476.00	\$13.75	\$8,566.25	\$21.00	\$13,083.00	\$16.00	\$9,968.00
34	PSIPE, Deciduous Trees, 2 1/2" Cal.	EA	13.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$263.24	\$3,422.12	\$484.00	\$6,292.00	\$325.00	\$4,225.00
35	PSIPE, Conifer Trees, 8' Ht.	EA	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.91	\$563.64	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
36	Irrigation - Zones 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8	LS	1.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,824.75	\$23,824.75	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
37	Cement Conc. Curb - Concrete Header, Play Area & Base of Slide	LF	195.00	\$25.00	\$4,875.00	\$26.82	\$5,229.90	\$65.00	\$12,675.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00
38	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance, Type 3 Maintenance Access	SY	25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$96.37	\$2,409.25	\$127.00	\$3,175.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00
39	Chain Link Fence Type 4, Black Vinyl Coated	LF	118.00	\$35.00	\$4,130.00	\$27.29	\$3,220.22	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$50.00	\$5,900.00
40	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	67.00	\$45.00	\$3,015.00	\$93.30	\$6,251.10	\$140.00	\$9,380.00	\$77.00	\$5,159.00
41	Cement Conc. Sidewalk - Stamped/Colored Entrance, Terrace, & Landing	SY	90.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$108.31	\$9,747.90	\$206.00	\$18,540.00	\$135.00	\$12,150.00
42	Cement Conc. Sidewalk - Primitive Path, Colored	SY	18.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$79.42	\$1,429.56	\$520.00	\$9,360.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
43	Seat Wall, CIP Colored Concrete with Textured Wall Face	SFF	55.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$170.85	\$9,396.75	\$265.00	\$14,575.00	\$135.00	\$7,425.00
44	Basalt Column Stairs, 12-In. to 16-In. Diam. 6-Ft. to 8-Ft. Length	EA	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,145.42	\$5,727.10	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$590.00	\$2,950.00
45	Basalt Column Stairs, 12-In. to 16-In. Diam. 24-In. to 30-In. Length	EA	6.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$587.99	\$3,527.94	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
46	Slide on Hill	EA	1.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,137.74	\$7,137.74	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
47	Bike Rack	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$431.63	\$863.26	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
48	Picnic Table, Square with 4 Seats	EA	1.00	\$3,327.00	\$3,327.00	\$3,587.22	\$3,587.22	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
49	Picnic Table, Square with 3 Seats	EA	1.00	\$3,012.00	\$3,012.00	\$3,247.02	\$3,247.02	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
50	Trash Receptacle with Domed Lid	EA	1.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,502.93	\$1,502.93	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
51	Removable Bollard	EA	2.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$541.69	\$1,083.38	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
52	Log Bench	EA	1.00	\$2,378.00	\$2,378.00	\$3,102.35	\$3,102.35	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
53	The Stepper Rock Climber, 24-In. High	EA	1.00	\$3,716.00	\$3,716.00	\$3,807.53	\$3,807.53	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
54	The Peak Rock Climber, 42-In. High	EA	1.00	\$5,873.00	\$5,873.00	\$7,017.53	\$7,017.53	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
55	Log Crawl Tunnel	EA	1.00	\$5,818.00	\$5,818.00	\$7,007.29	\$7,007.29	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
56	Mushroom Stepper, 16-In. High	EA	1.00	\$1,304.00	\$1,304.00	\$1,534.73	\$1,534.73	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
57	Mushroom Stepper, 20-In. High	EA	1.00	\$1,548.00	\$1,548.00	\$1,827.53	\$1,827.53	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
58	Mushroom Stepper, 24-In. High	EA	1.00	\$1,548.00	\$1,548.00	\$1,827.53	\$1,827.53	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
59	Log Balance Beam	EA	1.00	\$3,910.00	\$3,910.00	\$4,583.64	\$4,583.64	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
60	Resilient Play Area Surface	CY	70.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$53.68	\$3,757.60	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00
SUBTOTAL				\$392,908.95		\$368,227.12		\$424,279.00		\$478,101.00	
SALES TAX (8.4%)				\$33,004.35		\$30,931.08		\$35,639.44		\$40,160.48	
BASE BID TOTAL (Base Bid Items 1-60)				\$425,913.30		\$399,158.20		\$459,918.44		\$518,261.48	
Additive Alternate #1											
1	Seeding & Fertilizing - Mix #1	AC	0.33	\$2,500.00	\$825.00	\$3,593.85	\$1,185.97	\$3,500.00	\$1,155.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,485.00
2	Topsoil, Type B	AC	0.60	\$18,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$8,701.55	\$5,220.93	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$41,000.00	\$24,600.00
3	Irrigation - Zone 5, 6, 7 & 9	LS	1.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,488.98	\$10,488.98	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
SUBTOTAL				\$21,825.00		\$16,895.88		\$10,755.00		\$37,085.00	
SALES TAX (8.4%)				\$1,833.30		\$1,419.25		\$903.42		\$3,115.14	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL (Bid Items 1-3)				\$23,658.30		\$18,315.13		\$11,658.42			

PROJECT NO. P-890 DESCRIPTION: COOPER'S VIEW PARK				NW Construction General Contracting, Inc. 22317 NE 72nd Ave	
DATE OF BID OPENING: March 31, 2016, at 10:00 a.m.				Ent. By RLS Battle Ground, WA 98604 360.687.2040	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	2.30	\$19,500.00	\$44,850.00
5	Site Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	3,550.00		\$0.00
6	Embankment Compaction	CY	3,350.00	\$2.03	\$6,800.50
7	Ditch Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	120.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	CY	110.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00
9	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64-22	TONS	70.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
10	Underdrain Pipe, 6-In. Diam.	LF	142.00	\$45.00	\$6,390.00
11	Underdrain Pipe, 8-In. Diam.	LF	336.00	\$50.00	\$16,800.00
12	Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe, 8-In. Diam.	LF	35.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00
13	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe, 6-In. Diam.	LF	225.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00
14	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe, 8-In. Diam.	LF	232.00	\$40.00	\$9,280.00
15	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe, 10-In. Diam.	LF	171.00	\$45.00	\$7,695.00
16	Drain Basin with Pedestrian Grate - Storm Inlet	EA	8.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
17	Drain Basin with Dome Grate - Nyloplast	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	Service Connection, 2" Diam. - Water	EA	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
19	Connection to Exist. Drainage Structure	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	ESC Lead	DAY	54.00	\$55.00	\$2,970.00
21	Seeding & Fertilizing - Mix #1	AC	0.77	\$8,798.70	\$6,775.00
22	Seeding & Fertilizing - Mix #2	AC	1.20	\$8,798.70	\$10,558.44
23	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	90.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00
24	Street Cleaning	HR	22.00	\$152.00	\$3,344.00
25	High Visibility Silt Fence	LF	680.00	\$3.50	\$2,380.00
26	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
27	Wattles	LF	1,520.00	\$3.25	\$4,940.00
28	Outlet Protection	EA	1.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
29	Topsoil, Type B	AC	1.40	\$18,480.00	\$25,872.00
30	Compost - Shrub Beds Only	CY	77.00	\$61.75	\$4,754.75
31	Bark Mulch	CY	114.00	\$60.50	\$6,897.00
32	PSIPE, Shrubs, 1-Gal	EA	423.00	\$10.00	\$4,230.00
33	PSIPE, Shrubs, 2-Gal	EA	623.00	\$20.75	\$12,927.25
34	PSIPE, Deciduous Trees, 2 1/2" Cal.	EA	13.00	\$325.00	\$4,225.00
35	PSIPE, Conifer Trees, 8' Ht.	EA	4.00	\$135.00	\$540.00
36	Irrigation - Zones 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8	LS	1.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
37	Cement Conc. Curb - Concrete Header, Play Area & Base of Slide	LF	195.00	\$56.00	\$10,920.00
38	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance, Type 3 Maintenance Access	SY	25.00	\$89.75	\$2,243.75
39	Chain Link Fence Type 4, Black Vinyl Coated	LF	118.00	\$35.00	\$4,130.00
40	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	67.00	\$89.75	\$6,013.25
41	Cement Conc. Sidewalk - Stamped/Colored Entrance, Terrace, & Landing	SY	90.00	\$168.00	\$15,120.00
42	Cement Conc. Sidewalk - Primitive Path, Colored	SY	18.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00
43	Seat Wall, CIP Colored Concrete with Textured Wall Face	SFF	55.00	\$224.00	\$12,320.00
44	Basalt Column Stairs, 12-In. to 16-In. Diam. 6-Ft. to 8-Ft. Length	EA	5.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00
45	Basalt Column Stairs, 12-In. to 16-In. Diam. 24-In. to 30-In. Length	EA	6.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00
46	Slide on Hill	EA	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
47	Bike Rack	EA	2.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
48	Picnic Table, Square with 4 Seats	EA	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
49	Picnic Table, Square with 3 Seats	EA	1.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
50	Trash Receptacle with Domed Lid	EA	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
51	Removable Bollard	EA	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
52	Log Bench	EA	1.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
53	The Stepper Rock Climber, 24-In. High	EA	1.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
54	The Peak Rock Climber, 42-In. High	EA	1.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
55	Log Crawl Tunnel	EA	1.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
56	Mushroom Stepper, 16-In. High	EA	1.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
57	Mushroom Stepper, 20-In. High	EA	1.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
58	Mushroom Stepper, 24-In. High	EA	1.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
59	Log Balance Beam	EA	1.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
60	Resilient Play Area Surface	CY	70.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00

SUBTOTAL	Unknown
SALES TAX (8.4%)	\$0.00
BASE BID TOTAL (Base Bid Items 1-60)	\$0.00

Additive Alternate #1

1	Seeding & Fertilizing - Mix #1	AC	0.33	\$8,798.70	\$2,903.57
2	Topsoil, Type B	AC	0.60	\$18,480.00	\$11,088.00
3	Irrigation - Zone 5, 6, 7 & 9	LS	1.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00

SUBTOTAL	\$18,891.57
SALES TAX (8.4%)	\$1,586.89
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL (Bid Items 1-3)	\$20,478.46

Additive Alternate #2

1	Bark Mulch	CY	6.00	\$60.50	\$363.00
2	PSIPE, Deciduous Trees, 2 1/2" Cal.	EA	17.00	\$325.00	\$5,525.00
3	PSIPE, Conifer Trees, 8' Ht.	EA	13.00	\$135.00	\$1,755.00
4	PSIPE, Conifer Trees, 12-Ft. - 15-Ft. Ht.	EA	2.00	\$280.00	\$560.00

SUBTOTAL	\$8,203.00
SALES TAX (8.4%)	\$689.05
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL (Bid Items 1-4)	\$8,892.05
BASE BID TOTAL:	\$0.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL	\$20,478.46
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL	\$8,892.05

The City will select one of the following, based on the amount of available fund for the project:

BASE BID TOTAL:	Unknown
BASE BID TOTAL + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1:	Unknown
BASE BID TOTAL + ADDITIVE ALTERNATES #1 & #2:	Unknown

Irregular Bid: Bidder's Information
Page not submitted
Item #5 Unit Cost not completed

BASIS OF AWARD IS THE BASE BID PLUS ANY ALTERNATES S